
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035589-2022 

Contract

PARKING ENFORCEMENT AGENT (BAILIFF) SERVICES

RBKC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035589

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0391b8  

Published 16 December 2022, 9:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RBKC

.

London

.

Email

Natalia.Borysik@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035589-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035589-2022
mailto:Natalia.Borysik@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://officesharedservice.sharepoint.com/sites/Kcnet/SitePages/Home.aspx?wa=wsignin
1.0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://officesharedservice.sharepoint.com/sites/Kcnet/SitePages/Home.aspx?wa=wsignin1.0
https://officesharedservice.sharepoint.com/sites/Kcnet/SitePages/Home.aspx?wa=wsignin1.0


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PARKING ENFORCEMENT AGENT (BAILIFF) SERVICES

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract award notice is for the provision of Enforcement Agent Services for RBKC
under the YPO953 Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63712400 - Parking services

98351110 - Parking enforcement services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract award notice is for the provision of Enforcement Agent Services for RBKC
under the YPO953 Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Lot 2- NEWLYN COLLECTION SERVICES LTD

Supplier will undertake the collection of unpaid penalty charge notices issued in relation to
parking enforcement on behalf of the Contracting Authority.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract was awarded via a Dynamic Purchasing System Framework Agreement (YPO953).

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEWLYN COLLECTION SERVICES LTD

Harrow, London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T10:00:41+0100
	TCPDF




